

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/23/21 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.**

**PROJECT NO. 040-491**  
**PCN NO. i6cj**  
**Engineer's Estimate \$ 164,086.92**

**COUNTY: Pennington**    **Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete**  
**and Aspalt Concrete Overlay**  
**on Hwy 40 near Keystone**

**CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 29, 2021**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Western Construciton Rapid City SD		Simon Contrac Rapid City SD
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	22,400.00
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	772.20		0.00	90.00	69,498.00	119.00
003	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	14784.00		0.00	1.70	25,132.80	1.20
004	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	41.00		0.00	30.00	1,230.00	27.50
005	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	41.00		0.00	30.00	1,230.00	27.50
006	Flagging	Hour	160.00		0.00	30.37	4,859.20	30.37
007	Pilot Car	Hour	80.00		0.00	43.87	3,509.60	43.87
008	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	185.00		0.00	2.41	445.85	2.20
009	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,540.00
010	Temporary Pavement Marking	Mile	1.80		0.00	750.00	1,350.00	715.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>0.00</b>	<b>119,455.45</b>		

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Bituminous Paving Ortonville MN		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	26,000.00	26,000.00		0.00	
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	772.20	115.00	88,803.00		0.00	
003	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	14784.00	1.50	22,176.00		0.00	
004	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	41.00	50.00	2,050.00		0.00	
005	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	41.00	50.00	2,050.00		0.00	
006	Flagging	Hour	160.00	30.37	4,859.20		0.00	
007	Pilot Car	Hour	80.00	43.87	3,509.60		0.00	
008	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	185.00	5.00	925.00		0.00	
009	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00		0.00	
010	Temporary Pavement Marking	Mile	1.80	1,800.00	3,240.00		0.00	
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>161,612.80</b>	<b>0.00</b>		

<b>tors</b>	
<b>AMOUNT</b>	
	22,400.00
	91,891.80
	17,740.80
	1,127.50
	1,127.50
	4,859.20
	3,509.60
	407.00
	1,540.00
	1,287.00
	145,890.40

<b>AMOUNT</b>	
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00